
February 27, 2024  

 

CPS 47TH TRADITIONAL & LATERAL 

SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 
 

 
 

Beginning Date Ending Date Event 

Monday, February 26, 2024  Announcement of 47th Selection Process 

 Sunday, March 31, 2024 Application Submission Deadline 

Thursday, March 21, 2024  Oral Interview 

Friday, April 5, 2024  Oral Interview 

Friday, March 22, 2024 Friday, April 5, 2024 Email Polygraph Notifications 

Monday, April 8, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024 Polygraph Examinations 

Monday, April 15, 2024  Uniform Fitting 

Monday, April 15, 2024 Friday, May 3, 2024 Background Investigations 

Monday, May 13, 2024  Superintendent Reviews Backgrounds & Selects 

New Capitol Officers 

Monday, May 13, 2024  Email Conditional Offers of Employment, 

Medical, and Psychological 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Friday, May 17, 2024 Written Psychological Test / Toxicology 

Screening / Psychological Evaluations - 

Indianapolis 

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Friday, May 24, 2024 Medical Evaluations - Indianapolis 

Friday, June 7, 2024  Email Recruits Final Reporting Information 

Monday, June 24, 2024 Friday, July 26, 2024 Lateral Recruits report to GHQ for the ISP 

finishing school 

Sunday, July 7, 2024  Traditional Recruits report to GHQ for the HR 

Sign-on 

Monday, July 15, 2024  Traditional Recruits – Tier II Academy 

Saturday, September 21, 2024  ILEA Graduation 

Monday, September 23, 2024 Friday, October 25, 2024 Traditional Recruits – ISP Finishing School 

Please follow our social media platforms below for selection process updates. 

Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter 
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